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EEO Complaints

o Please submit all EEO complaints and Inquiries to EEOSC.EEQinfo@hhs.gov.

CDC recognizes and values our employees and staff, and takes pride in being a safe and healthy place to work. Discrimination
is taken seriously and handled with great care, whether you are an employee who feels you are the subject of discrimination
or a supervisor who has been accused.

What is the Complaint Process? A\

Find information on the EEO Complaint Process, including information for Commissioned Corps officers and Locally
Employed Staff.

What are my Rights and Responsibilities? 2
Learn about your rights and responsibilities when filing an EEO complaint.

How to Respond to an EEO Complaint? 2
Find information for management officers who are responding to an EEO complaint.

What are the Federal EEO Laws? /N

Find information on federal EEO laws that prohibit job discrimination.
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Joshua A. Jenkins

Gabrielle Alexander

Melissa Hereford

Jamila Mims

Linda Stallings

Colette Terrell
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Title

Complaints Manager

EEO Specialist

EEO Specialist

EEO Specialist

EEO Specialist

EEO Specialist

Phone

404-718-2781

770-488-8128

404-718-8428

404-718-3485

770-488-2055

770-488-1859

Email

gmz0@cdc.gov

ruve@cdc.gov

rfz9@cdc.gov

ubw5@cdc.gov

unk3@cdc.gov

ddy9@cdc.gov
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