



## Office of Equal Employment Opportunity (OEEO)



## **EEO Complaints**



Please submit all EEO complaints and Inquiries to EEOSC.EEOinfo@hhs.gov.

CDC recognizes and values our employees and staff, and takes pride in being a safe and healthy place to work. Discrimination is taken seriously and handled with great care, whether you are an employee who feels you are the subject of discrimination or a supervisor who has been accused.

## What is the Complaint Process? Find information on the EEO Complaint Process, including information for Commissioned Corps officers and Locally Employed Staff. What are my Rights and Responsibilities? Learn about your rights and responsibilities when filing an EEO complaint. How to Respond to an EEO Complaint? Find information for management officers who are responding to an EEO complaint. What are the Federal EEO Laws?

Find information on federal EEO laws that prohibit job discrimination.

Complaints and Adjudication Team

## **EEO Complaints**

Phone: 770-488-1225

Email: EEOComplaints@cdc.gov

Name Title Phone Email
------------------------

Name	Title	Phone	Email
Joshua A. Jenkins	Complaints Manager	404-718-2781	gmz0@cdc.gov
Gabrielle Alexander	EEO Specialist	770-488-8128	ruv6@cdc.gov
Melissa Hereford	EEO Specialist	404-718-8428	rfz9@cdc.gov
Jamila Mims	EEO Specialist	404-718-3485	ubw5@cdc.gov
Linda Stallings	EEO Specialist	770-488-2055	unk3@cdc.gov
Colette Terrell	EEO Specialist	770-488-1859	ddy9@cdc.gov

Last Reviewed: June 24, 2025